Message

From: Angela Williams [/O=INGLEWOOD/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=F88BA3FB3725425481BE2E1552E3D3F1-ANGELA WILLIAM]

Sent: 3/9/2020 10:52:18 AM

To: Jeffrey Zhu [JZhu@dpw.lacounty.gov]

Subject: RE: INGLEWOOD FORWARD CLIPPERS ARENA INFO FOR GUIDE NEWSLETTER

1. The hotel will be incorporated in the footprint on the grounds of the project – in directly in the arena.

- NO PUBLIC FUNDS USED
- 3. Ok to remove redundant sentences.

Angela Williams Environmental Services Manager



Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

From: Jeffrey Zhu [mailto:JZhu@dpw.lacounty.gov]

Sent: Monday, March 9, 2020 10:30 AM

To: Angela Williams <a williams@cityofinglewood.org>

Cc: Carol Oyola <coyola@dpw.lacounty.gov>

Subject: RE: INGLEWOOD FORWARD CLIPPERS ARENA INFO FOR GUIDE NEWSLETTER

Hi Angela,

Thank you for sending the revised version of the article. We forwarded the article to our Environmental Outreach section and they wanted to fact check a couple of items. Please see the attached PDF for their comments, please also let me know if you have any questions. Your timely response is appreciated as we preparing articles to forward to our administration for approval.

Thank you,

Jeffrey Zhu Management Assistant Los Angeles County Public Works (626) 300-2683

From: Angela Williams <a williams@cityofinglewood.org>

Sent: Monday, February 24, 2020 1:29 PM **To:** Jeffrey Zhu <JZhu@dpw.lacounty.gov>

Subject: INGLEWOOD FORWARD CLIPPERS ARENA INFO FOR GUIDE NEWSLETTER

CAUTION: External Email. Proceed Responsibly.